
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4126
ANSWERED ON:19.02.2014
FUNDS TO SCHOOLS
Dhruvanarayana Shri R. ;Krishnaswamy Shri M.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has given any grants or concessions to any schools in Delhi including Sanskriti school during the last three years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, school-wise and the parameters adopted to give grants/ concessions in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) & (b): The Ministry of HRD has not released any grants directly to any schools, including the Sanskriti school, during the last three years, in respect of the centrally sponsored schemes.
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